 256MB  / 512MB (x64)
168-PIN SDRAM DIMMs
SYNCHRONOUS
DRAM MODULE
32,64 Meg x 64 SDRAM DIMMs
SD8_16C32_64x64AG_C.fm - Rev. C 11/02 1
MT8LSDT3264A(I) - 256MB
MT16LSDT6464A(I) - 512MB

All resistor values are 10��unless otherwise specified.
Per industry standard, Micron modules use various component speed grades as
referenced in the module part numbering guide at:
SDRAMs = MT48LC32M8A2TG, Commercial Temperature
SDRAMs = MT48LC32M8A2TG-75 IT, Industrial Temperature
32,64 Meg x 64 SDRAM DIMMs Micron Technology, Inc., reserves the right to change products or specifications without notice.
SD8_16C32_64x64AG_C.fm - Rev. C 11/02 5 ©2002, Micron Technology Inc.
 256MB  / 512MB (x64)
168-PIN SDRAM DIMMs
Figure 4:  Functional Block Diagram
Dual Bank Modules
DQM   CS#
U8
DQ56
DQ57
DQ58
DQ59
DQ60
DQ61
DQ62
DQ63
DQMB7
DQM   CS#
U6
DQ48
DQ49
DQ50
DQ51
DQ52
DQ53
DQ54
DQ55
DQMB6
DQM   CS#
U4
DQ40
DQ41
DQ42
DQ43
DQ44
DQ45
DQ46
DQ47
DQMB5
DQM   CS#
U2
DQ32
DQ33
DQ34
DQ35
DQ36
DQ37
DQ38
DQ39
DQMB4
DQM   CS#
U9
DQ24
DQ25
DQ26
DQ27
DQ28
DQ29
DQ30
DQ31
DQMB3
DQM   CS#
U7
DQ16